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NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S8TATE, ZIF CODE
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(X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 2] PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION T (xe)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION 8HOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CAOSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)
F 000§ INITIAL COMMENTS F 000
A Standard Receriitication Survey was initated on
06/28/11 and concluded on 06/28/11 with no
deficlencies cited. . .
‘XE 7 L
{X8) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'SPR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER RESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Any deﬂclency.sl{tﬂ'nam ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficlency which the Institution may be excusad from correcting providing it 1s determined that
other safeguards brovide sufficiant protectlon to the patients. (Sea Ihetructions.) Except for nurging homes, the findings stated above ars disclosable 80 days
following the dete of survey whether or not a plan of correction Ie provided, For nureing homes, the above findings and plans of carrection are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the factiity. If deflolencles are clted, an approved plan of corraciion Is requisite to continued
program particlpation. :
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B. WING '
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NAME OF PROVIDER-OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

: 7380 TURFWAY ROAD
8STL iTAL WE ; .
UKE HOSP 8T | FLORENCE, KY 41042
*#) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TA@ | _ REQULATORY OR L8C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)
K000 | INITIAL COMMENTS E c E IVE 00} Please accept this Plan of Correction
JU 2 ] as the St. Luke Hospital West Skilled
CFR: 42 GFR 483.70 @ L 20 201 Nursing Facility’s credible allegation
of substantial compliance effective
Building: 01 i
. BY: July 13, 2011 for the deficiencies
Plan Approval: 1977 noted from the survey completed
Survey Under 2000 existing June 29, 2011 It is our intent
Facllity Type: Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) that we have substantially corrected
Type of Structure: Type Il protected , our deficiencies per requirements
Smoke Compariment: Two smoke compartments | - in 42 CFR Part 483 subpart B.

Fire Alarm: Complete fire alarm. Updaies to the
system in 2006 and 2008 '
Sprinkler System: Complete system. Installed K025

1977 The facility ensures the safety of its 7/13M
A standard Life Safety Code survey was ' through its policies and practices
conducted on 06/29/11. St Luke West SNF was related o maintaining a safe

found not In compliance. with the requirements for environment

participation in Medicare and Medicald.

T L fety i f
The findings that follow demonstrate ife safety items deemed deficient

under section 8.3, a gap in the

noncompliance with Title 42, Gode of Federat 7 smoke barrier located in the

Regulations, 483.70 (a) et sdq. (Life Safety from galley was sealed with poly-

Fire}. : urethane expanding foam. The

Deficiencies were cited with the highest foam was removed and sealed

deficiency identified at F level. with the proper fire stop assembly.
K 025 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025| SEE ATTACHMENT A: WO 88016.

Work was completed on 7/5/11 by

88=F Engineer, Milt Carley.

Smoke barriers are consiructed to provide at

least a one half hour fire resistance rating in Life Safety items deemed deficient

accordance with 8.3. Smoke barriers may under section 8.3, a section of wall was
terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are _ fissing drywall in the smoke barrier
protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass located above room 380. We have
panels and steel frames. Aminimum of two redesignated the smoke barrier to the
separate compariments are provided on each ' outer walls of this room [deficient area
floor. Dampers are not required in duct was in the restroom inside the room.
penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted ggg‘gmgl‘;‘zﬂf‘g"wﬁf"n C: W?ted

. tk was completed .
o, o o l cordionnO e | | ST b Enn o

LABORATORY DIREGTORS OR PROVINEA/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUHE - TITLE (X8) DATE
é(JZM&/ %r( 5}»&-« F/14 / /"

Any deficlency statement endiily with an asterisk (*} denctes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from corraating providing Il s determined that
other aafeguards provide suffislent proteétion to the pailents. (See instruotions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correotlon Is provided. For nuraing homes, the ahove findings and plans of correction are disclosabla 14
days following the date these documents are made avallable to the facility. . If deflolencies are cited, an approved plan of carrection is requisite to conlinued
program participation. .
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\ A BULDING  ¢1-FLOOR '
B. WING
165394 g 06/29/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ’ . STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
. . 7380 TURFWAY ROAD
ST LUKE HOSPITAL WEST
FLORENCE, KY 41042
(%) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES P PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION )
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REQULATORY OR LG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COTAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
. DEFICIENCY)
K 025 { Continued From page 1 K025

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation-and interview, it was
determined the facliity failed to.ensure smoke

| barriers were maintained according to National
Fire Protection Standards (NFPA). The deficlency
had the potential to affect Two (2) of Two.(2)
smoke compartments, sixteen (16) residents,
staff and visitors.

The findings Include:

Observation on 06/29/11 at 11:00 AM, revealed -
the smoke barrier located above the Galley area
had a gap in the wall that had been sealed with
polyurethane expanding foam. This type of ’
expanding foam is not approved for use in smoke
pbarriers. The observation was confirmed with the
Director of Plant Operations at the time of
discovery.

Interview on 06/29/2011 at 11:00 AM, with the
Director of Plant Operations, revealed the
polyurethane expanding foam should not be used
to fill the gap, and the polyurethane expanding
foam will he removed and approved material
used to fill the gap. '

Ohservation on 06/29/2011 at 11:20 AM, revealed
the smoke barrier located above room 380 was
missing large pleces of drywall. This was
confirmed by the Director of Plant Operations.

Interview on 06/29/2011 at 11:20 AM, with the
‘Director of Plant Operations, revealed he was
unaware of the missing drywalt.
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K 025

Continued From page 2

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition)

4.5.7 Maintenance. Whenever or wherever any
device, equipment,

system, condition, arrangement level of
protection, or any

other feature is required for compliance with the
provisions of .

this Code, such device, equipment, system,
condition, arrangement, '

level of protection, or other feature shall
thereafterbe . '

maintained unless the Code exempts such
maintenance.

8.2.4.4.1 Pipes, conduits, bus ducts, cables,
wires, air ducts,

pheumatic tubes and ducts, and similar building
service egquipment

that pass through smoke partitions shali be
protected as

follows:

(1) The space between the penetratlng item and
the smoke

partition shall meet one of the following
conditions:

a. It shall be filled with a material that is capable
of limiting

the transfer of smoke.

b. It shall be protected by an approved device that
Is

designed for the specific purpose.

(2) Where the penetrating item uses a sleeve to
penetrate the .

smoke partition, the sleeve shall be solidly set In
the

smoke partllion and the space between the item
and the

sleeve shall meet one of the following conditions:
a. It shall be fllled with a material that is capable

K025
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DEPAHTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
‘ ‘ -0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1 PBO\Ti:newng;Puenégu@ {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTAUGTION *3) gg}ﬂ% &upggv
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUM n.. ABULDNG D1 -FLOGR :
105204 8 Wing 06/20/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDAESS, CITY, 9TAYE, Z# GODE -
7380 TURFWAY ROAD -
8T LUKE HOGHTALWEST N FLORENCE, KY 41042
(X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 0 PEOVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
PHEFTX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUBT BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION S8HOULD BE
TAQ ARGULATORY OR L8C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) - TAQ BS-REFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRIATE DaTE
: - DEFICIENCY)
K 025 | Continued From page 3 K 026
of Jimiting
the transfer of smoke, -
b. it shall be protected by an approvad devtua that
is
designed for the specific purpose.
{3) Where designs take tranemission of vibrations
into consideration,
any vibraflon isolatton shall meet one of the
foilowing conditlons;
a. 1t shall be made on either side of the smoke
partitions,
b. It ehalt ba mede by an appfoved device that ig
deslgned for the spacific purpose.
K 072 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD - K072
85<F Ko72
Means of egress are continugusly maintained troe ]
of all obstructions or Impadiments to full Instant The facllity ensures the safety of its 6/30/11
use in the case of fire or other emergency. No Residents and staff through ita [ppilcies
furnighings, decorations, or other abjeots obairuct and practicas related to maintaining a
oxlts, access to, egreas from, or visibility of exits. ciear and unobsiructed egress in case
7.1, 10 of fire or emergency.
On 6/29/11 it was observed by the
. surveyors that a wooden staircese used
by therapy was in the hafiway. And that -
’ the staircas Ined th by
This STANDARD s ot met a3 evidencad by: Tor the fomainder of the eoreay o 1%
Baged on observation and interview, it was When the Administretor was notifled
determined the facllity failed to maintaln exile of the issue during the exit conference
according to Natlonal Fire Protection Assoclation the stalrcase was removed and therapy
{NFPA) standards. The deflciency had the notified that it could no longer remain in
polential to affect one (1} of two (2) smoke the hallway unused. The staircase was
compartments, sixtesn (16) realdente, staft and piacad in $PD storage room across the
visiorg. hall from the enirance to the unit. The
. staircase will be sfored there when not
The findings include; In use by therapy. When neaded for a
. resident requiring step mobllity it will be
Observations on 08/29/11 at 10:16 AM, revealed moved 1o e T gym for thal therapy .
& set of woodan steps were stored ip the exit moved back to the SPD for storage.
FUORM CME-2567(02-99) Previous Verslons Obaatsta Event 1D: 28W7721 Fuulmym 100760
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185394 06/29/2011
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER _ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, B8TATE, ZIP GODE
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ST LUKE HOSPITAL WEST
: FLORENCE, KY 41042
X4y ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {X6)
PHREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAGQ REQULATCRY Of LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAQ CRO3S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
: DEFICIENGY)
K 072! Continued From page 4 K072

corridor. The wooden steps remained stored in
the exit corridor during the Lite Safety Code
Survey.

Interview on 06/29/11 at 12:24 PM, with the
Administrator, revealed the steps are moved to
the corridor each morning and stay in the corridor
for therapy use during the day and in the evening
moved back Into the Therapy Depariment for
storage.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 editlon)

7.1.10.1* Means of egress shall be continuously
maintained

free of ali abstructions or impediments to full
instant use in

the case of flre or other emergency.
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